
1 of 2 | P a g e s  

 

 

    
BSNL CHENNAI TELEPHONES   

 
Revision of ISD Tariff on Selected Countries under GSM Prepaid mobile services 

  
  

It is hereby conveyed that the ISD tariff for the Selected Area Codes of the below mentioned 

Countries are revised w.e.f 10.08.2019, in CHTD (including Tamilnadu Circle), under GSM Prepaid mobile 

services as detailed below: 

 

Revision in ISD Tariff for the following Destination:  

 

Sl.No 
Country 

Country 

code 
Area code 

 

Present charges in 

BSNL n/w 

(Rs./Min) 

Revised Charges in 

BSNL n/w 

(Rs./Min)  w.e.f 

10.08.2019 

Charges while 

roaming in  MTNL 

n/w (Rs./Min) 

10.08.2019 

1 Afghanistan 93 All 17 18 18 

2 Australia 61 All 8 4.24 9.2 

3 

 

 

 

Australia 61 

28,29,19,13-

14,891006-

08,891010-

12,89162,89164,4

,16,380-

88,39,1800-01 

8 1.92 

 

 

9.2 

 

 

 

4 
 

Austria 43 

501-

509,699,517,57,5

9,661 

25 16 25 

 

5 Austria 43 All others 22 4.24 22 

6 Bangladesh 880 All 6 3.6 10 

7 Belarus 375 All 28 36 50 

8 Bhutan 975 All 6 4.8 10 

9 Brazil 55 All 10 2.4 10 

10 
Cambodia 

(Kampuchea) 
855 All 15 6.86 

18 

11 China 86 All 12 1.8 12 

12 Colombia 57 All 15 2.4 15 

13 Denmark 45 All 7 1.8 9.2 

14 Finland 358 All 7 6.86 32 

15 FRANCE 33 all others 9 7.2 9.2 

16 FRANCE 33 75170-176 9 36 36 

17 FRANCE 33 

63800,64000to   

64004,80 to 86, 

880 to 884, 890 to 

899 

35 2.4 

 

35 
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Sl.No 
Country 

Country 

code 
Area code 

 

Present charges in 

BSNL n/w 

(Rs./Min) 

Revised Charges in 

BSNL n/w 

(Rs./Min)  w.e.f 

10.08.2019 

Charges while 

roaming in  MTNL 

n/w (Rs./Min) 

10.08.2019 

18 GERMANY 49 All 9 3 9.2 

19 Hong Kong 852 All 10 3 10 

20 Hungary 36 All 6 8 9.2 

21 Indonesia 62 All 10 4.8 10 

22 Iran 98 All 12 9 18 

23 IRAQ 964 All 17 18 18 

24 
Italy Fixed 

GRP-11 
39 3 10 28.8 

28.8 

25 Japan 81 All 15 4.8 15 

26 Kuwait 965 All 12 4.8 12 

27 Luxembourg 352 All 15 26.67 26.67 

28 Macau 853 All 15 8.47 18 

29 MALAYSIA 60 All 8 3 9.2 

30 Maldives 960 All 60 72 72 

31 Malta 356 All 15 28.8 28.8 

32 Mexico 52 All 15 1.2 15 

33 Myanmar 95 All 20 14.4 20 

34 
New 

Caledonia 

Fixed 

687 All 15 28.8 28.8 

 

35 Tunisia 216 All 45 72 72 

36 
VOD MALTA 

SAT 88239 
All 

NIL 
144 

144 

 


